

AKUANA

DIVING KNIFE

User's Guide
使用手册
Guía del Usuario
Guide de l'Utilisateur
Benutzerhandbuch
Manual do utilizador
Manuale d'uso
사용자 매뉴얼
руководство пользователя
دليل الاستخدام

FEED YOUR CURIOSITY

This is designed for diver as emergency rescue tool

-Includes sheath and replaceable blades

-Warranty:2 years

-made in china

Procedure to change the blade

1.Unscrew the cover



2.Replace the blade



SWIFT Titanium knife

This knife is designed as a multi-function diving tool

-Spanners and flat screwdriver

-hook blade design

-Wrench for HP and LP hoses

-Square hole to open and close the tank even when the valve is broken

⚠ Warning

-The knife can cause serious injury if misused. It is a cutting tool and is to be used with sensible and reasonable way. Put it inside the sheath and away from the children.

-Always hold the handle when using

这款刀是为潜水员设计的紧急救援工具

-包括鞘和可更换的刀片

-保修：2年

-中国制造

更换刀片的步骤

1.旋开盖子螺丝



2.更换刀片



Swift-钛刀

这把刀是设计成多功能潜水工具

-带有扳手和扁螺丝刀

-带有钩形刀片设计

-带有高压和低压管的扳手

-开启阀门的正方形孔，即使阀门损坏也能打开和关闭气瓶

⚠ 警告

-如果使用不当，刀片可能会造成严重伤害。这是一种切割工具，应以明智和合理的方式使用。将其放入鞘内并远离儿童。

-使用时始终握住手柄。

Este está diseñado para buceadores como herramienta de rescate de emergencia

-Incluye funda y hojas reemplazables

-Garantía: 2 años

-Hecho en China

Procedimiento para cambiar la hoja

1.Desenrosque la cubierta



2.Reemplace la hoja



Cuchillo de titanio SWIFT

Este cuchillo está diseñado como una herramienta de buceo multifuncional

-Llaves inglesas y destornillador plano

-diseño de hoja de gancho

-Llave para mangueras de alta y baja presión

-Orificio cuadrado para abrir y cerrar el tanque incluso cuando la válvula está rota

⚠ Advertencia

-El cuchillo puede causar lesiones graves si se usa incorrectamente. Es una herramienta de corte y debe usarse de manera sensata y razonable. Guárdelo dentro de la funda y lejos de los niños.

-Siempre sostenga el mango al usarlo.

Celui-ci est conçu pour les plongeurs comme outil de secours en cas d'urgence

-Comprend un fourreau et des lames remplaçables

-Garantie : 2 ans

-Fabriqué en Chine

Procédure pour changer la lame

1.Dévissez le couvercle



2.Remplacez la lame



Couteau en titane SWIFT

Ce couteau est conçu comme un outil de plongée multifonctionnel

-Clés plates et tournevis

-conception de lame à crochet

-Clé pour les tuyaux haute et basse pression

-Trou carré pour ouvrir et fermer le réservoir même lorsque la valve est cassée

⚠ Avertissement

-Le couteau peut causer des blessures graves s'il est mal utilisé. C'est un outil de coupe et doit être utilisé de manière raisonnable et sensée. Gardez-le à l'intérieur du fourreau et hors de la portée des enfants.

-Tenez toujours la poignée lors de son utilisation.

Dieser ist als Notfall-Rettungswerkzeug für Taucher konzipiert

-Enthält eine Hülle und austauschbare Klingen

-Garantie: 2 Jahre

-Hergestellt in China

Verfahren zum Wechseln der Klinge

1.Schrauben Sie die Abdeckung ab 2.Ersetzen Sie die Klinge



SWIFT Titanmesser

Dieses Messer ist als multifunktionales Tauchwerkzeug konzipiert

-Schraubenschlüssel und Flachsraubendreher

-Hakenklingen-Design

-Schlüssel für HP- und LP-Schläuche

-Quadratisches Loch zum Öffnen und Schließen des Tanks, auch wenn das Ventil defekt ist

⚠ Warnung

-Das Messer kann bei unsachgemäßer Verwendung schwerwiegende Verletzungen verursachen. Es handelt sich um ein Schneidwerkzeug und sollte vernünftig und sinnvoll verwendet werden. Bewahren Sie es in der Hülle auf und halten Sie es von Kindern fern.

-Halten Sie beim Gebrauch immer den Griff.

AKUANA

DIVING KNIFE

User's Guide

使用手册

Guía del Usuario

Guide de l'Utilisateur

Benutzerhandbuch

Manual do utilizador

Manuale d'uso

사용자 매뉴얼

руководство пользователя

دليل الاستخدام

FEED YOUR CURIOSITY

Este foi concebido para mergulhadores como ferramenta de resgate de emergência

-Inclui bainha e lâminas substituíveis

-Garantia: 2 anos

-Fabricado na China

Procedimento para trocar a lâmina

1.Desparafuse a tampa



2.Substitua a lâmina



FACA DE TITÂNIO SWIFT

Esta faca foi concebida como uma ferramenta de mergulho multifuncional

-Chaves de fendas e chave de fenda plana

-design de lâmina de gancho

-Chave para mangueiras de alta e baixa pressão

-Buraco quadrado para abrir e fechar o tanque, mesmo quando a válvula está quebrada

⚠ Aviso

-A faca pode causar ferimentos graves se for mal utilizada. É uma ferramenta de corte e deve ser usada de forma sensata e razoável. Guarde-a dentro da bainha e longe das crianças.

-Segure sempre a pega ao utilizar.

Questo è progettato per i sub come strumento di soccorso di emergenza

-Include fodero e lame sostituibili

-Garanzia: 2 anni

-Prodotto in Cina

Procedura per cambiare la lama

1.Svitare il coperchio



2.Sostituire la lama



COLTELLO IN TITANIO SWIFT

Questo coltello è progettato come strumento subacqueo multifunzione

-Chiavi a brugola e cacciavite piatto

-design della lama ad uncino

-Chiave per tubi ad alta e bassa pressione

-Foro quadrato per aprire e chiudere il serbatoio anche quando la valvola è rotta

⚠ Avvertenza

-Il coltello può causare gravi lesioni se usato impropriamente. È uno strumento da taglio e deve essere usato in modo sensato e ragionevole. Conservarlo dentro il fodero e lontano dai bambini.

-Tenere sempre la maniglia quando si utilizza.

이 제품은 응급 구조 도구로 다이버를 위해 설계되었습니다.

-칼집과 교체 가능한 날이 포함되어 있습니다.

-보증 기간: 2년

-중국 제조 날을

교체하는 절차

1.커버를 풀어주세요.



2.날을 교체하세요.



스위프트 티타늄 나이프

이 나이프는 다기능 다이빙 도구로 설계되었습니다.

-스패너와 평평한 스크루 드라이버

-후크 날 모양의 디자인

-HP 및 LP 호스를 위한 렌치

-밸브가 고장나도 탱크를 여닫을 수 있는 정사각형 구멍

⚠ 경고

-이 나이프는 부적절하게 사용될 경우 심각한 부상을 일으킬 수 있습니다. 이는 절단 도구이며 합리적이고 합당한 방법으로 사용되어야 합니다. 날을 칼집 안에 넣고 아이들이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하세요.

-사용할 때 항상 손잡이를 잡고 사용하세요.

Этот нож предназначен для дайверов в качестве аварийного инструмента для спасения.

-Включает ножны и сменные лезвия

-Гарантия: 2 года

-Произведено в Китае

Процедура замены лезвия

1.Отверните крышку.



2.Замените лезвие.



Быстрый титановый нож

Этот нож предназначен как многофункциональный инструмент для дайвинга.

-Гаечные ключи и плоская отвертка

-дизайн лезвия с крюком

-Ключ для шлангов высокого и низкого давления

-Квадратное отверстие для открытия и закрытия бака даже при поврежденном клапане

⚠ Предупреждение

-Нож может причинить серьезные травмы при неправильном использовании. Это инструмент для резки и должен использоваться разумно и разумно. Храните его в ножнах и далеко от детей.

-Всегда держите за рукоятку при использовании.

طارنة إنقاذ كأداة للغواصين مصمم هذا

للتبديل قابلة وشفرات غلاق ا يشمل-

-سنة 2:الضمان-

-الصين في صنع-

الشفرة تغيير إجراء

1.الغطاء فك.



2.الشفرة استبدل.



السريع التيتانيوم سكين

الوظائف متعددة غوص كأداة السكين هذا تصميم تم

-مسطح ومفك ربط مفاتيح-

-السنارة شفرة تصميم-

-والمخفض العالي الضغط لخراطيم مفتاح-

ا الصمام يكون عندما حتى الخزان وإغلاق لفتح مربعة فتحة- مكسور

⚠ تحذير:

بشكل استخدامه تم إذا خطيرة إصابات في يتسبب أن للسكين يمكن- ومناسبة معقولة بطريقة استخدامها ويجب قطع أداة إنه. صحيح غير

الأطفال عن وبعيدًا الغمد داخل عليه حافظ

-الاستخدام عند بالمقبض الاحتفاظ يتم ما دائمًا-